--  Our capitalization on December 31, 2001.

   --  Our capitalization on December 31, 2001, assuming the completion of the
   offering at an assumed public offering price of $18.50 per share, the
   last reported sale price on April 19, 2002 and the use of the net
   proceeds as described under "Use of Proceeds."

You should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial
statements and related notes that are included in this prospectus.

   DECEMBER 31, 2001
   ----------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   -----------
   (in thousands)

   Long-term debt, less current portion.....  $ 39,000   $   -
   Stockholders' equity:
   Common stock; $0.05 par value; 35,000,000 shares
   authorized, 14,731,995 shares issued and outstanding,
   actual; 35,000,000 shares authorized, 17,931,995 shares
   issued and outstanding, as adjusted.....   786   946
   Preferred stock; $0.01 par value; 1,000,000 shares

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form S-3/A

20

   authorized, no shares issued and outstanding, actual;
   1,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued and
   outstanding, as adjusted.....   -   -
   Capital in excess of par value.....   72,915   127,985
   Retained earnings.....   31,205   31,205
   Treasury stock at cost, 996,196 shares.....   (7,403)   (7,403)
   Notes receivable for stock purchases.....   (8)   (8)
   Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss).....   (938)   (938)
   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   96,557   151,787
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization.....  $135,557   $151,787
   ========   ========

   18

   PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND POLICY

Our common stock commenced trading on the New York Stock Exchange on August 15,
1996, under the symbol "WG." The following table sets forth the high and low
sale prices per share of our common stock, as reported in the New York Stock
Exchange composite transactions, for the periods indicated:

   HIGH   LOW
   ------   ------